| Form PTO-1595, 1/31/92 | 12-07-200 102896108 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T | rademark Offic O L ຜູ້ ຜູ້ |
|--|---|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | tents and Trademarks: I | Please record the attac | ched original documents | s or copy |
| 1. Name of conveying party(| es): 2. | Name and Addr | ess of receiving p | arty(ies) |
| 1. Thomas N. Vitale | <i>'</i> | | | |
| 2. David A. Hill | | Thermal Technic | ques Inc. | |
| | | 1005 West Orangeburg | | |
| 3. | | Modesto, CA 95 | • | |
| Attorney Docket No.: THT-1N | IP | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ♠ Assignment | Execu | ution Date: 11-2 | 4-04 | |
| Application number(s) or pure lift this document is being filed to application, the execution date 11-24-04 A. Patent Application | ogether with a new of the application is: | В | . Patent No.(s) | |
| Name and address of party to w concerning document should be | | 6. Total Number of | f applications and pat | ents involved |
| Name: John P. Wooldridge | | 7. Total fee | \$ _ | 40.00 |
| Address: 252 Kaipii PI | | | | |
| Kihei, HI 96753 | | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit Ac | count number: | |
| | | 501913 | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 1 | | | | |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John P. Wooldridge

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

11-25-04

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

tl 1

12/06/2004 MGETACHE 00000202 501913 10998091

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

ASSIGNMENT

| Cas | BO NG., INF | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| For | good and valuable consideration the receipt of | f w | hich is heraby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s) | | | |
| 1. | Thomas N. Vitale | 2. | David A. Hill | | | |
| | | | N/A | | | |
| 5 . | N/A | 6. | N/A | | | |
| bav Suc Un: | ring its administrative office located at 1005 increasers assigns and legal representative of | vVe: the and | Thermal Techniques, Inc. a California Corporation, st Orangeourg, Modesto, California 95350, and the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the in all foreign countries in and to, any and all titled. | | | |
| ΑI | JUSTING MECHANISM FOR A PROS | (H1 | ETIC | | | |
| and | which is found in | | | | | |
| | U.S. patent application executed on 11-24-04, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as invertions | | | | | |
| | U.S. patent application serial no. | | , flied on | | | |
| | U. S. patent no, lasued | | —————————————————————————————————————— | | | |
| Pate | ent to be obtained for said invention by the ab | | including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation division, continuation-in-part examination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights of Industrial Property; | | | |
| AS: or e | SIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment of the conflict with this assignment of the conflict with this assignment. | nen | t, sale, a gree ment or encumprance has been or will be made ent; | | | |
| tact acc thei inst said thei | is and documents relating to said invention and essible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to reto and will promptly execute and deliver runnents or affidavits required to apply for, obta the Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof | the to pin, whi | vill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent sid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and a same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and ich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes juested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this application when officially known. | | | |
| ANI Unii | D the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commission ted States and any reissue or extension therec | ÷¢r of to | of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the the ASSIGNEE, the Thermal Techniques. Inc. | | | |
| | cuted this | | Signature of Inventor(s) | | | |
| 11- | - 21/- 04 Date | | Chotta | | | |
| | | | Thomas N. Vitale | | | |
| <u>)).</u> | - 2 4 - 04 Date | | 12. A. 5/2 | | | |
| | Date | | David A. Hill | | | |

PATENT REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0242